Lithington

AMAX EXPLORATION, INC.

A SUBSIDIARY OF AMAX INC.

1707 COLE BOULEVARD • GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401 • (303) 234-9020 • TELEX: 45-556

GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS

September 28, 1982

Mr. Bernie Moroz District Supervisor Minerals Management Service 4600 Kietzke Lane Building D, Suite 137 Reno, Nevada 89502

Re: Notice of Completion for Well No's 1030-41 and

1030-45 (Deeth Project)

Dear Mr. Moroz:

Enclosed is an original and one copy of a "Notice of Completion of Geothermal Resource Exploration Operations" for the subject wells which were drilled under Permit No. GS-306-N28964.

Due to the departure of AMAX personnel who formerly were responsible for such matters, the Notice of Completion was not filed in a timely fashion. AMAX is currently in the process of relinquishing a portion of Federal Geothermal Lease No. N28030, which covers the area on which Well No. 1030-45 was drilled.

I apologize for the delay in submitting the completion report and would appreciate your early consideration so that AMAX can be released from any further obligations regarding the well, thus enabling AMAX to relinquish a portion of Lease No. 28030. Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Joyce 1. Emerson

Manager of Government Relations

Enclosure

cc: Dwan Berreman

Nevada State office

Bureau of Land Management

JLE/da

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GEOTHERMAL RESOURCE **EXPLORATION OPERATIONS**

Name Address (include zip code) 1707 Cole Boulevard AMAX Exploration, Inc. Golden, CO 80401

Pursuant to the *Notice Number* GS-306-N28964 heretofore filed to conduct geothermal resource exploration operations, this is to

> Minerals Management Service 4600 Kietzke Lane Bldg. D, Suite 137

Reno, Nevada 89502 advise that such operations were completed (date) May 1, 1981 identified notice.

, on the lands described in the above

METHOD OF COMPLETION

After Hole Nos. 1030-41 and 1030-45 were completed and the drill stem removed from the holes, a 3/4" PVC pipe, which had been capped on the bottom, was inserted into the holes. pipe was filled with water and capped. The area around the intruded pipe was then backfilled with drill cuttings.

ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE

The PVC pipe was cut off below ground level. The upper 3m (10 feet) was filled with cement. Any remaining depression was filled with soil and raked to restore the site to its original appearance and contour. All drilling-related refuse was removed and disposed of properly.

> Exploration, Inc. (Geophysical Operator's Signature)

Jove L. Emerson 1707 Cole Blvd. Golden, CO 80401

(Address, include zip code)

September 28, 1982

(Date)

Instructions: Submit original and one (1) copy of completed form to proper Bureau of Land Management Office. Insert Notice Number of Notice of Intent to Conduct Exploration Operation (Form 3200-2) which authorized the exploration completed.